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I 

Introduction 
 

Historicism grew out of a 1983 Andrews University M.A. thesis entitled, "An Historicist 
Perspective on Daniel 11," and has been published quarterly from 1985 through 1991. About 
half of the journal's subscriptions have gone to college libraries, half to private individuals. 
 

So from the start there was a predisposition to focus in some detail on Dan 11 and to do 
so on at least a semi-scholarly level. But Dan 11 is capable of seeming austere and that wasn't 
the only thing I was interested in, so other topics were systematically introduced. This was done 
in two ways. 
 

Within a given year, there were no constraints on what topics we would discuss in the 
January issue. That was left entirely open. Major papers on Dan 11 were confined to the two 
middle issues (April, July). And, after 1985, October issues were devoted to some Old 
Testament book other than Daniel. In this way we had occasion to discuss Ezra (1986), Haggai 
and Zechariah (1987), Ezekiel (1988, 1989), and Esther (1990).  
 

It is possible to compare the list of theme topics across years as well as within them. 
There were two years of introductory material (1985-86), four years of specific comments on 
Dan 11 (1987-90), and then one year on Hebrews (1991). 
 

Within this framework there were a number of series (documented in the pages that 
follow) on such topics as w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, the Ten Commandments, and Hebrew words 

important to any discussion of Old Testament Christology (mal<¿k "angel," ben "son," and <∫’ 

"man"). There were historical papers respectively contrasting Paul and James, Augustine and 
Pelagius, and the church of Rome with that of Ireland up to the twelfth century A.D., all of which 
relates in various ways to the nature of liberal-conservative debate within Adventism. There was 
an article on the seventh-century B.C. background for the prophecy against Gog in Ezek 38-39. 
This led us to Spain and the metals trade which gave Assyria the economic viability to terrorize 
its neighbors in a sustained manner for many centuries. We discussed Spain again in a paper 
on Paul's desire to go there and in doing so encountered Celts. It was this that led to the later 
sequence of papers (mentioned above) involving Rome and Ireland. The Christianity practiced 
by Celts in a later day--some of whom may have kept alive the memory of seventh-day Sabbath 
sacredness--must be seen as a counterpoint to themes announced by Augustine.  
 

There was a paper on the historical background for Darwin's thought, whose unique 
amalgam of science and philosophy is best studied in the context of the Roman Epicurian poet 
Lucretius and ultimately Epicurus himself. There was a paper on fossils with an appendix on 
coal. We have covered a lot of topics, all of which--in my mind--have some bearing on the 
prophecies and on the current well being of Adventism. But my point here is that topics were not 
chosen randomly. There has been a structured linear relationship among theme topics both 
within and across years.  
 

There is also a chiastic element, which exercised a profound influence on my thinking as 
the project unfolded. In 1988 the middle two issues were No. 14/Apr 88 (where "Historical 
Overview of Dan 11:16-22" was the only paper) and No. 15/Jul 88 (where "Historical Overview 
of Dan 11:23-28" was the only paper). Together these two papers deal with the middle third of 
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Dan 11 (vss. 16-28). At the center of this crucially significant section lies vs. 22, which says: 
"'Then an overwhelming army will be swept away before him; both it and a prince of the 
covenant will be destroyed.'" This Prince is Jesus Christ, dying on a Roman cross to establish 
the unchanging certainty of God's covenant with mankind. Here is the fulcrum, the center or 
focal point, of Dan 11 and therefore of Dan 10-12. 
 

Between the above issues there was a supplement entitled, "A Personal Portrait of 
Christ," which brought together selected passages on Jesus' human personality from Ellen 
White's magisterial volume, The Desire of Ages. Almost every year there has been a 
supplement of one sort or another. The topics for these supplements have been entirely 
random, including the absence of a topic. (In 1987 there was no supplement.) While planning 
and even after publishing the supplement on Christ's human life I was still thinking in the above 
terms--that the topic was simply a change of pace to make the work of dealing with a difficult 
prophecy easier. In retrospect, however, it became clear that the Lord was shaping the choice 
of materials. 
 

The idea of terminating the project grew out of a desire to keep the above supplement 
permanently at the center of everything I had said. To continue on indefinitely would only 
obscure this point. And so the project must end. One result of ending it is that the structure of 
the journal has come to reflect the structure of its subject matter. A certain number of issues 
lead up to the supplement on Christ and the same number of issues follow it. Beyond 1991 
anything I might add to what has already been written would be counterproductive in this larger 
context.  
 

Adding silence, on the other hand, should have the opposite effect. The more silence, 
the more contrast with its earlier absence, i.e., the greater emphasis on Jesus at the center of 
the total structure. The historicist perspective on Dan 11, referred to in the title of my 1983 
thesis, must ultimately be a Christ centered one. The reason why Seventh-day Adventists are 
forced to say so much about cosmic villains is that the One opposed by those villains is made 
so prominent by the implications of their model. To be silent about them in the prophecies they 
would have to be silent about Him. That is not something they are at liberty to do and it would 
be futile to try in any event (see Luke 19:40). There is an exegetical choice to make in Dan 11 
between Christ and Antiochus that is just as plain as the spiritual choice the Jews would later 
have to make between Christ and Barabbas (see John 18:38-40). One cannot have it both 
ways. At least the Jews could not have it both ways. If the chapter has two conflicting points to 
focus on, we will study it with blurred vision. We must see Christ above and beyond all else as 
the Holy Spirit speaks to us in this chapter, just as Daniel did all the time that the angel was 
speaking to him (see Dan 10:4-6; 12:7a).  
 

In the present Summary of Contents I list all the papers that have appeared in 
Historicism over the course of the past seven years, doing so from three different points of view. 

In part II the papers are listed by date, in part III by title, and in part IV by topic.  
 

In part III, where papers are listed by title alphabetically, I include separate listings for 
supplements, appendices (which are sometimes papers in their own right), and papers by 
authors other than myself. In part IV, the topical listing, a given paper sometimes falls within 
more than one category and is listed a multiple number of times. 

 
We conclude this introductory section with a table of theme topics, as discussed above. 

The essential framework for organizing topics was announced up through 1990 on the inside 
back cover of No. 13/Jan 87.  
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Table 
Summary Of Theme Topics 

Issue Theme Topic 

1985 

No. 1/Jan 85 Christ in Daniel 

No. 2/Apr 85 Models for interpretation (preterist, futurist) 

No. 3/Jul 85 Models for interpretation (historicist) 

No. 4/Oct 85 No theme 

1986 

No. 5/Jan 86 No theme 

No. 6/Apr 86 Chiastic structure of Dan 10-12 

No. 7/Jul 86  Linear structure of Dan 11 

No. 8/Oct 86  Ezra 

1987 

No. 9/Jan 87  Human nature of Christ 

No. 10/Apr 87  Dan 10 

No. 11/Jul 87 Dan 11:2-15 

No. 12/Oct 87 Haggai and Zechariah 

1988 

No. 13/Jan 88  God's role in history 

No. 14/Apr 88  Dan 11:16-22 

No. 15/Jul 88 Dan 11:23-28 

No. 16/Oct 88 Ezekiel (part 1: chaps. 5, 6, and 9; 8-11; 15) 

1989 

No. 17/Jan 89 The sanctuary 

No. 18/Apr 89 Dan 11:29-35 

No. 19/Jul 89 Dan 11:36-39 

No. 20/Oct 89 Ezekiel (part 2: chaps. 38-39; 41) 

1990 

No. 21/Jan 90 Human nature of Christ 

No. 22/Apr 90 Dan 11:40-45 

No. 23/Jul 90 Dan 12 

No. 24/Oct 90 Esther 

1991 

No. 25/Jan 91 Christ in Hebrews 

No. 26/Apr 91 Heb 6 

No. 27/Jul 91 Heb 8-9 

No. 28/Oct 91 Heb 13 
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II 

By Date 
 
 

1985 

 

No. 1/Jan 85 
 
The Christocentric Orientation of Daniel and of Scripture Generally 
 
New Testament References to Daniel  
 
A Chiastic Outline for Dan 12:5-13  
 

 

No. 2/Apr 85 
 
The Preterist Model for Interpreting Daniel  
 
Ben Sira's Silence Concerning Daniel  
 
Daniel in Ezek 14:14, 20 and 28:3 
 
The Futurist Model for Interpreting Daniel  
 
What and Where is the Futurist Gap in Dan 11? 
 
 

No. 3/Jul 85 
 
The Historicist Model for Interpreting Daniel   
 
w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, Part 1: How Should the Word Be Translated?  

 
The Day-Year Principle in Dan 9:24-27 
 
 

Supplement/Jul 85 
 

Daniel 8:9-12 
 
 

No. 4/Oct 85 
 
w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, Part 2: The Context of Judgment 
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The Old Testament Basis for New Testament Rock Symbolism 
 
Structural Characteristics of the Letters to the Seven Churches in Rev 2-3 
Appendix 1: Introductions to the Seven Letters 
Appendix 2: Conclusions to the Seven Letters 
Appendix 3: Bodies of the Seven Letters 
 
 
 

1986 

 

No. 5/Jan 86 
 
What Does the Hebrew Word mal<¿k Mean? 

 
w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, Part 3: The Context of Atonement 

 
 

No. 6/Apr 86 
 
Two Words for "Prince" in Dan 10-12  
 
Notes on the Chiastic Structure of Dan 10-12  
 
The Verse Division at Dan 11:23-24  
 
Michael 
 
Do Rev 4-5 and 19:1-10 Refer to the Judgment? 
 
The Ten Commandments, Part 1: Non-Imperative Clauses  
 
 

No. 7/Jul 86 
 
Notes on the Linear Structure of Dan 11  
 
Some Relationships among Dan 8, 9, and 10-12  
 
 

No. 8/Oct 86 
 
The Context for Ezra's Use of a Fall-to-Fall Calendar  
 
 

Supplement/Nov 86 
 
A Timeline for the Kingdoms of Israel and Judah 
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1987 

 

No. 9/Jan 87 
 
The Humanity of Christ (A. Leroy Moore)  
 
The Four-Part World Empire Motif in Daniel and the Corresponding Seven-Part Motif in 

Revelation 
 
A Brief Note on Rev 12:1 and 17:3-6 
 
The Ten Commmandments, Part 2: A New Testament Sequel 
 
 

No. 10/Apr 87 
 
Who Did Daniel See and Speak with in Dan 10? 
 
The Chronology of Ezra 4  
 
 

No. 11/Jul 87 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:2-15 
 
The Ten Commandments, Part 3: Christian Perfection  
Appendix 1: Definitions of Terms  
Appendix 2: An Illustration 
 
 

No. 12/Oct 87 
 
"The Desired of all Nations" in Hag 2:7  
 
On What Basis Shall we Interpret Zech 12-14?  
 
Two Brief Notes 
 
 
 

1988 

 

No. 13/Jan 88 
 
Three Examples of Divine-Human Relationships 
 
The Historical Context for Ezra's Return  
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No. 14/Apr 88 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:16-22  
 
 

Supplement/Apr 88 
 
A Personal Portrait of Christ 
 
 

No. 15/Jul 88 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:23-28  
 
 

No. 16/Oct 88 
 
The Role of Typology in Old Testament Prophetic Interpretation (David P. Duffie)  
An Evaluation of Duffie's Paper (Shea)  
A Response to the Evaluation (Duffie) 
 
The 390 and Forty Day Time Periods of Ezek 4:5, 6, and 9  
  
Ezekiel 8-11 and the Problem of Sin in the Church 
 
On the Vine Symbolism of Ezek 15  
 
 
 

1989 

 

No. 17/Jan 89 
 
The Problem of the First Apartment in Seventh-day Adventist Sanctuary Theology 
 
Christ's Use of Rock Symbolism in Matt 16:13-20 
 
Paul's Intention to Go to Spain 
 
 

No. 18/Apr 89 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:29-35  
 
What Does the Hebrew Word ben Mean? 
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No. 19/Jul 89 
 
Some Comments on Dan 11:36-39  
 
"The One Desired by Women" in Dan 11:37 
 
 

Supplement/Jul 89 
 
The French Waldenses of Provence (LaMar J. Sprout) 
 
 

No. 20/Oct 89 
 
Ezekiel's Prophecy Against Gog 
 
A Context for the Sanctuary Terminology of Ezek 41  
Appendix: Did Solomon's Temple Have a Syrian Prototype?  
 
 
 

1990 

 

No. 21/Jan 90 
 
The Human Nature of Christ in View of Rom 8:3 and 1 Cor 15:45  
 
Temptation  
 
The Second Commandment  
 
"North" and "South" in Dan 11: A Prolegomenon to the Final Verses  
Appendix 1: References to "North" in the Prophets 
Appendix 2: References to "South" in the Prophets 
Appendix 3: References to Egypt in the Prophets 
 
A Brief Note on the Word "Carnal" (A. L. Moore) 
 
 

No. 22/Apr 90 
 
Toward a Typological Interpretation of Dan 11:40-45  
1. Introduction  
2. The Text of the Passage 
3. The Rest of the Bible  
4. The Spirit of Prophecy 
5. Conclusion 
Notes 
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Appendix 1: The Soviet Union Does Not Initiate Armageddon 
Appendix 2: A Clarification Regarding Tables 2 and 3  
Appendix 3: Ellen G. White's References to Dan 11 
Appendix 4: Sunday Laws in America  
 
The Three-Part Question of Dan 8:13 
 
 

Supplement/Jul 90 
 
Ellen White's Use of Bible Vesions Other Than King James 
 
 

No. 23/Oct 90 
 
Dan 12:1-3 in Relation to Dan 11:44-45 
 
Daniel 11 and the Time Periods in Daniel 12 (William H. Shea)  
 
More on Verse 40a: What Did Darwinian Evolution Evolve From?  
 
More on Verse 40b: Does Babylon Rise or Fall During the Time of the End?  
 
A Layman Looks at the Fossil Record 
Appendix: Does the Evidence From Coal Support the Present Hypothesis? 
 
The Concluding Explanation in Dan 8:15-17 
 
More on Christian Perfection   
 
 

No. 24/Oct 90 
 
Esther and the Death Decree  
Appendix: The Names of the Main Characters in the Book of Esther  
Just How Likely Is a National Sunday Law? (Frank D. Coleman)  
 
Jerusalem Symbolism 
 
A Brief Note on Isa 16:14 and 21:16 
 
 
 

1991 

 

No. 25/Jan 91 
 
The Christology of Heb 1-2 
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Why Is the Book of Hebrews a Problem? 
 
What Augustine Did not Tell Us about the Nature of Man  
Appendix: Does the Social Isolation of Some Individuals Falsify the Above Argument? 
 
Bible Study and Sanctification  
 
 

No. 26/Apr 91 
 
The Case for Metaphor in Heb 6:19-20 
Appendix 1: Ballenger's Linguistic Argument 
Appendix 2: The Tearing of the Temple Veil in Matt 27:51  
Appendix 3: Extended Uses of Sanctuary Terminology by Inspired Writers  
Appendix 4: Ellen G. White's Uses of Heb 6:19-20  
Appendix 5: The Sanctuary and Apocalyptic 
 
Dan 9:24 and the Atonement  
Appendix: Ancient Versions of Dan 9:24  
 
Pelagius and Patrick  
 
Is The Judgment Inimical to the Gospel? 
 
On the Nature of Inspiration  
 
 

No. 27/Jul 91 
 
Covenants and Sanctuaries in Heb 8-9 
Appendix 1: Sanctuary Terminology in Heb 8-9  
Appendix 2: Indentation and Headings in Published Versions of Heb 8-9 
Appendix 3: Christ Intercedes for Us. What Does This Mean?  
 
The End of the Seventy Weeks in Dan 9:24-27 
 
Paul and James  
 
On the Connection Between Theory and Practice 
 
On the Nature of Holiness 
 
The Perseverance of the Saints  
 
Three Brief Notes 
 
 

No. 28/Oct 91 
 
On the Relationship Between Praise and Works 
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Allusions to the Sanctuary in Heb 1 
 
What Can 1 and 2 Chronicles Tell Us About ta hagia in Heb 13:11? 

Appendix: Sanctuary Terms From 1 and 2 Chronicles 
 
What Does the Hebrew Word <∫’ Mean? 

 
Some Thoughts on Dan 4  
 
Babylonian Religious Functionaries Mentioned in Daniel  
Appendix: Semitic Roots that Mean Both "Separate" and "Determine"  
 
Paul's Offering "for the Poor Among the Saints in Jerusalem" 
 
 

Supplement/Oct 91 
 
A Cross-Linguistic Survey of ta hagia in Heb 9 
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III 

By Title 
 
 

A. Papers 
 

A 
 
A Brief Note on Isa 16:14 and 21:16 (No. 24/Oct 90) 
 
A Brief Note on Rev 12:1 and 17:3-6 (No. 9/Jan 87) 
 
A Brief Note on the Word "Carnal" (A. L. Moore) (No. 21/Jan 90) 
 
A Chiastic Outline for Dan 12:5-13 (No. 1/Jan 85) 
 
A Context for the Sanctuary Terminology of Ezek 41 (No. 20/Oct 89) 
Appendix: Did Solomon's Temple Have a Syrian Prototype?  
 
A Layman Looks at the Fossil Record (No. 23/Oct 90) 
Appendix: Does the Evidence From Coal Support the Present Hypothesis?  
 
Allusions to the Sanctuary in Heb 13 (No. 28/Oct 91) 
 
 

B 
 
Babylonian Religious Functionaries Mentioned in Daniel (No. 28/Oct 91) 
Appendix: Semitic Roots that Mean Both "Separate" and "Determine"  
 
Ben Sira's Silence Concerning Daniel (No. 2/Apr 85) 
 
Bible Study and Sanctification (No. 25/Jan 91) 
 
 

C 
 
Christ's Use of Rock Symbolism in Matt 16:13-20 (No. 17/Jan 89) 
 
Covenants and Sanctuaries in Heb 8-9 (No. 27/Jul 91) 
Appendix 1: Sanctuary Terminology in Heb 8-9  
Appendix 2: Indentation and Headings in Published Versions of Heb 8-9  
Appendix 3: Christ Intercedes for Us. What Does This Mean?  
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D 
 
Dan 9:24 and the Atonement (No. 26/Apr 91) 
Appendix: Ancient Versions of Dan 9:24  
 
Dan 12:1-3 in Relation to Dan 11:44-45 (No. 23/Oct 90) 
 
Daniel 11 and the Time Periods in Daniel 12 (William H. Shea) (No. 23/Oct 90) 
 
Daniel in Ezek 14:14, 20 and 28:3 (No. 2/Apr 85) 
 
Do Rev 4-5 and 19:1-10 Refer to the Judgment? (No. 6/Apr 86) 
 
 

E 
 
Esther and the Death Decree (No. 24/Oct 90) 
Appendix: The Names of the Main Characters in the Book of Esther  
 
Ezekiel 8-11 and the Problem of Sin in the Church (No. 16/Oct 88) 
 
Ezekiel's Prophecy Against Gog (No. 20/Oct 89) 
 
 

H 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:2-15 (No. 11/Jul 87) 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:16-22 (No. 14/Apr 88) 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:23-28 (No. 15/Jul 88) 
 
Historical Overview of Dan 11:29-35 (No. 18/Apr 89) 
 
 

I 
 
Is The Judgment Inimical to the Gospel? (No. 26/Apr 91) 
 
 

J 
 
Jerusalem Symbolism (No. 24/Oct 90) 
 
Just How Likely Is a National Sunday Law? (Frank D. Coleman) (No. 24/Oct 90) 
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M 
 
Michael (No. 6/Apr 86) 
 
More on Christian Perfection (No. 23/Oct 90) 
 
More on Verse 40a: What Did Darwinian Evolution Evolve From? (No. 23/Oct 90) 
 
More on Verse 40b: Does Babylon Rise or Fall During the Time of the End? (No. 23/Oct 90) 
 
 

N 
 
New Testament References to Daniel (No. 1/Jan 85) 
 
"North" and "South" in Dan 11: A Prolegomenon to the Final Verses (No. 21/Jan 90) 
Appendix 1: References to "North" in the Prophets  
Appendix 2: References to "South" in the Prophets  
Appendix 3: References to Egypt in the Prophets  
 
Notes on the Chiastic Structure of Dan 10-12 (No. 6/Apr 86) 
 
Notes on the Linear Structure of Dan 11 (No. 7/Jul 86) 
 
 

O 
 
On the Connection Between Theory and Practice (No. 27/Jul 91) 
 
On the Nature of Holiness (No. 27/Jul 91) 
 
On the Nature of Inspiration (No. 26/Apr 91) 
 
On the Relationship Between Praise and Works (No. 28/Oct 91) 
 
On the Vine Symbolism of Ezek 15 (No. 16/Oct 88) 
 
On What Basis Shall we Interpret Zech 12-14? (No. 12/Oct 87) 
 
 

P 
 
Paul and James (No. 27/Jul 91) 
 
Paul's Intention to Go to Spain (No. 17/Jan 89) 
 
Paul's Offering "for the Poor Among the Saints in Jerusalem" (No. 28/Oct 91) 
 
Pelagius and Patrick (No. 26/Apr 91) 
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S 
 
Some Comments on Dan 11:36-39 (No. 19/Jul 89) 
 
Some Relationships among Dan 8, 9, and 10-12 (No. 7/Jul 86) 
 
Some Thoughts on Dan 4 (No. 28/Oct 91) 
 
Structural Characteristics of the Letters to the Seven Churches in Rev 2-3 (No. 4/Oct 85) 
Appendix 1: Introductions to the Seven Letters 
Appendix 2: Conclusions to the Seven Letters 
Appendix 3: Bodies of the Seven Letters 
 
 
 

T 
 
Temptation (No. 21/Jan 90) 
 
The 390 and Forty Day Time Periods of Ezek 4:5, 6, and 9 (No. 16/Oct 88) 
 
The Case for Metaphor in Heb 6:19-20 (No. 26/Apr 91) 
Appendix 1: Ballenger's Linguistic Argument  
Appendix 2: The Tearing of the Temple Veil in Matt 27:51  
Appendix 3: Extended Uses of Sanctuary Terminology by Inspired Writers  
Appendix 4: Ellen G. White's Uses of Heb 6:19-20  
Appendix 5: The Sanctuary and Apocalyptic  
 
The Christocentric Orientation of Daniel and of Scripture Generally (No. 1/Jan 85)  
 
The Christology of Heb 1-2 (No. 25/Jan 91) 
 
The Chronology of Ezra 4 (No. 10/Apr 87) 
 
The Concluding Explanation in Dan 8:15-17 (No. 23/Oct 90) 
 
The Context for Ezra's Use of a Fall-to-Fall Calendar (No. 8/Oct 86) 
 
The Day-Year Principle in Dan 9:24-27 (No. 3/Jul 85) 
 
"The Desired of all Nations" in Hag 2:7 (No. 12/Oct 87) 
 
The End of the Seventy Weeks in Dan 9:24-27 (No. 27/Jul 91) 
 
The Four-Part World Empire Motif in Daniel and the Corresponding Seven-Part Motif in 

Revelation (No. 9/Jan 87) 
 
The Futurist Model for Interpreting Daniel (No. 2/Apr 85) 
 
The Historical Context for Ezra's Return (No. 13/Jan 88) 
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"The One Desired by Women" in Dan 11:37 (No. 19/Jul 89) 
 
The Perseverance of the Saints (No. 27/Jul 91) 
 
The Preterist Model for Interpreting Daniel (No. 2/Apr 85) 
 
The Problem of the First Apartment in Seventh-day Adventist Sanctuary Theology (No. 17/Jan 

89) 
 
The Role of Typology in Old Testament Prophetic Interpretation (Duffie) (No. 16/Oct 88) 
An Evaluation of Duffie's Paper (Shea) (No. 16/Oct 88) 
A Response to the Evaluation (Duffie) (No. 16/Oct 88) 
 
The Second Commandment (No. 21/Jan 90) 
 
The Ten Commandments, Part 1: Non-Imperative Clauses (No. 6/Apr 86) 
 
The Ten Commmandments, Part 2: A New Testament Sequel (No. 9/Jan 87) 
 
The Ten Commandments, Part 3: Christian Perfection (No. 11/Jul 87) 
Appendix 1: Definitions of Terms  
Appendix 2: An Illustration  
 
The Three-Part Question of Dan 8:13 (No. 22/Apr 90) 
 
The Verse Division at Dan 11:23-24 (No. 6/Apr 86) 
 
Three Brief Notes (No. 27/Jul 91) 
 
Three Examples of Divine-Human Relationships (No. 13/Jan 88) 
 
Toward a Typological Interpretation of Dan 11:40-45 (No. 22/Apr 90) 
Appendix 1: The Soviet Union Does Not Initiate Armageddon  
Appendix 2: A Clarification Regarding Tables 2 and 3  
Appendix 3: Ellen G. White's References to Dan 11  
Appendix 4: Sunday Laws in America  
 
Two Brief Notes (No. 12/Oct 87) 
 
Two Words for "Prince" in Dan 10-12 (No. 6/Apr 86) 
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W 
 
w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, Part 1: How Should the Word Be Translated? (No. 3/Jul 85) 

 
w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, Part 2: The Context of Judgment (No. 4/Oct 85) 

 
w∆ni§daq in Dan 8:14, Part 3: The Context of Atonement (No. 5/Jan 86) 

 
What and Where is the Futurist Gap in Dan 11? (No. 2/Apr 85) 
 
What Augustine Did not Tell Us about the Nature of Man (No. 25/Jan 91) 
Appendix: Does the Social Isolation of Some Individuals Falsify the Above Argument?  
 
What Can 1 and 2 Chronicles Tell Us About ta hagia in Heb 13:11? (No. 28/Oct 91) 

Appendix: Sanctuary Terms From 1 and 2 Chronicles  
 
What Does the Hebrew Word ben Mean? (No. 18/Apr 89) 

 
What Does the Hebrew Word <∫’ Mean? (No. 28/Oct 91) 

 
What Does the Hebrew Word mal<¿k Mean? (No. 5/Jan 86) 

 
Who Did Daniel See and Speak with in Dan 10? (No. 10/Apr 87) 
 
Why Is the Book of Hebrews a Problem? (No. 25/Jan 91) 
 
 
 

B. Appendices 
 
A Clarification Regarding Tables 2 and 3 (No. 22/Apr 90) 
 
An Illustration (No. 11/Jul 87) 
 
Ancient Versions of Dan 9:24 (No. 26/Apr 90) 
 
Ballenger's Linguistic Argument (No. 26/Apr 91) 
 
Christ Intercedes for Us. What Does This Mean? (No. 27/Jul 90) 
 
Definitions of Terms (No. 11/Jul 87) 
 
Did Solomon's Temple Have a Syrian Prototype? (No. 20/Oct 89)  
 
Does the Evidence From Coal Support the Present Hypothesis? (No. 23/Oct 90)  
 
Does the Social Isolation of Some Individuals Falsify the Above Argument? (No. 25/Jan 91)  
 
Ellen G. White's References to Dan 11 (No. 22/Apr 90) 
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Ellen G. White's Uses of Heb 6:19-20 (No. 26/Apr 91) 
 
Extended Uses of Sanctuary Terminology by Inspired Writers (No. 26/Apr 91) 
 
Indentation and Headings in Published Versions of Heb 8-9 (No. 27/Jul 90) 
 
References to Egypt in the Prophets (No. 21/Jan 90) 
 
References to "North" in the Prophets (No. 21/Jan 90) 
 
References to "South" in the Prophets (No. 21/Jan 90) 
 
Sanctuary Terminology in Heb 8-9 (No. 27/Jul 90) 
 
Sanctuary Terms From 1 and 2 Chronicles (No. 28/Oct 91)  
 
Semitic Roots that Mean Both "Separate" and "Determine" (No. 28/Oct 91)  
 
Sunday Laws in America (No. 22/Apr 90) 
 
The Names of the Main Characters in the Book of Esther (No. 24/Oct 90) 
 
The Sanctuary and Apocalyptic (No. 26/Apr 91) 
 
The Soviet Union Does Not Initiate Armageddon (No. 22/Apr 90) 
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